ol

@scANIA IVECO S<JiERrA-

RSC DIESELS

YOUR FLEET SERVICING SPECIALISTS

29-31 Ponzo Street, Bank Details -
Caimns Q 4868 BSB: 084 472
T: 07 4054 5440 A/C. 89 735 8903

k: Info@rscdiesels.comau  Name: RSC Diesels
W wwwirscdieselscomau  ABN: 11092 772 819

*This invoice is subject to the Cash Terms of Supply available

’t‘ [)()1‘1 a ld SON. m Alllson t l | b on our website www.rscdiesels.com.au and for approved account
\,’ TRATION SOLUTIONS y Transmission I OCO Uy holders is subject to our Credit Trading Terms Agreement.
TAX Debtor Code  Rego Build MMYY | Make \ Model Model Code BodyType / Fleet# | Colour
INVOICE No. 450TJK 1210 SCANIA \ R-SERIES R 480 LA6X4MNA PRIME
R 63895* [ First Rego Date Order No. Transmission Serial Number | Internal A/G
1076603
Create Date VIN Engine # Serial # Stock #
20-JAN-21 VLURG6X400A9151024 6631709 9151024
Close Date Contract Expiry Driver Name | Driver PH#
03-FEB-21 0 Kms/hrs |
Senvice Advisor Franchse # Kms/hrs Quoted Price Warranty Expiry Selling Dealer Time In Time Req.
ROSS 1 (1) 18 996700 $120,030.66 0 Kms/hrs
Terms ABN | Mobile Phone | Work Phone Home Phone | Emai
30 days from date of sale _
Type Detail Amount
1 RJ 1 WORKS REQUESTED - REPLACE ENGINE 4,320.00
REMEDY / WORKS CARRIED OUT:
- REPLACE ENGINE IN TRUCK WITH NEW EXCHANGE ENGINE
Part Number Description Quantity
1930743 HOSE 1 66.70
1856603 HOSE 1 105.00
1778532 ENGINE MOUNT 2 227.28
1869993 AIR FILTER 1 99.09
1921956 SCANIA COOLANT 20L 4 450.36
2405797 SCANIA ENGINE OIL LDF3 P/'L 42 405.30
0572300 EXCHANGE ENGINE DC13 07 480HP EURO5 1 68,900.00
FREIGHT 1 1,500.00
Job Subtotal 76,073.73
2 RJ 1 WORKS REQUESTED - REPLACE GEARBOX, RICHANGE & RET 1,620.00

REMEDY / WORKS CARRIED OUT:

- REPLACE GEARBOX, RANGE CHANGE UNIT AND RETARDER WITH NEW EXCHANGE UNITS.

Part Number
2121205
2108947
2548887
1300977
2396114
1502384
1352803
1525270
0294548
0576435
0574977
0572913
1766023
1725236
0576408
0349353
BF0005
2684667
1331820
0332119
1725887
0397920

Description

FUCHS TITAN ATF D3 P/L

SEAL

SCANIA GEAR OIL 80W-140 P/L

DUST COVER
O-RING
PINION SEAL
O-RING
GASKET
O-RING
PLANETARY
CLUTCH KIT
RETARDER
GASKET
BOLT
GEARBOX
O-RING
BRAKE FLUID 500ML
GASKET

O RING
O-RING

SEAL

O-RING

Quantity
9 68.04
1 35.00
178.00
12.70
14.70
160.00
10.52
67.10
5.55
5,460.00
1,635.45
5,590.00
52.00
106.40
15,100.00
49.20
26.40
37.80
10.29
18.69
35.91
3 28.32
Job Subtotal 30,322.07
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RSC DIESELS

YOUR FLEET SERVICING SPECIALISTS

ol

@scANIA IVECO S<JiERrA-

7l Donaldson.

@ Allison

- Transmission

!:i localbuy

29-31 Ponzo Street,

Cairns Q 4868

T: 07 4054 5440

E: Info@rscdiesels.com.au
W: wwwirscdiesels.com.au

Bank Details -

BSB: 084 472

A/C: 89 735 8903
Name: RSC Diesels
ABN: 11092 772 819

*This invoice is subject to the Cash Terms of Supply available
on our website www.rscdiesels.com.au and for approved account
holders is subject to our Credit Trading Terms Agreement.

TAX Debtor Code  Rego Build MMYY | Make \ Model Model Code BodyType / Fleet# | Colour
INVOICE No. e [4SOTIK 1210 SCANIA \ R-SERIES R 480 LA6X4MNA PRIME
R 63895 First RegoDate | Order No. Transmission Serial Number | Internal A/G
COD 1076603
Create Date VIN Engine # Serial # Stock #
20-JAN-21 VLUR6X400A9151024 6631709 9151024
Close Date Contract Expiry Driver Name ‘ Driver PH#
03-FEB-21 0 Kms/hrs
Senvice Advisor Franchse # Kms/hrs Quoted Price | Warranty Expiry ‘ Selling Dealer Time In Time Req.
ROSS 1 (1) 18 996700 $120,030.66 0 Kms/hrs
Terms ABN Mobile Phone Work Phone Home Phone 'Email
30 days from date of sale ]
Type Detail Amount
3 RJ 2 ADDITIONAL REPAIRS - CARRIED OUT: 972.00
- PRESSURE TESTED RADIATOR
- REPLACED FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS
- CHANGED OVER STARTER MOTOR
- CHANGED OVER ENGINE COMPUTER
- CHANGED OVER ALTERNATOR
- ASSEMBLED OLD ENGINE
- REPLACED RETARDER COOLANT HOSES
- REPLACED BOTTOM RADIATOR HOSE 90 DEG BEND (SUPPLIED)
- FIT FRONT NUMBER PLATE
Part Number Description Quantity
2094103 AIR PIPE 1 429.00
2154342 AIR PIPE 1 146.00
1863831 V-CLAMP 2 153.10
1935422 POLY-V-BEL 1 173.25
1935423 POLY-V-BEL 1 168.00
1849060 THERMOSTAT 80/87 °C 1 132.68
1809771 HOSE INTERCOOLER 2 564.90
2381008 REPAIR KIT 1 528.50
CS016-27 HOSE CLAMP 16-27 1 3.47
CS010-16 HOSE CLAMP 10-16 2 4.94
CS020-32 HOSE CLAMP 20-32 3 9.66
CS050-70 HOSE CLAMP 50-70 17 74.46
CS040-60 HOSE CLAMP 40-60 4 17.16
M62X12 JOINER 12MM 1 11.78
MABT12 HOSE 12MM NYLON AIRBRAKE 1 7.95
2470166 CAB BUMP STOP 2 107.52
1878891 HOSE ASSY 1 137.55
78225GL SILICON HOSE 2.25" 20 90.60
1414440 BEARING 1 89.77
Job Subtotal 3,822.29
4 RT 3 COMMENTS - DESCRIPTION 0.00
- Next service due @ 1,027,000 KMS
- 24 MONTH WARRANTY ON ENGINE, GEARBOX, RANGE CHANGE AND RETARDER FROM DATE
OF THIS INVOICE
- SERVICING MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY AUTHORISED SCANIA DEALER
- NOISE ABSORBER COVER (SUPPLY ONLY)
Part Number Description Quantity
2064873 NOISE ABSO 1 1,510.00
1404619 LOCK WASHE 10 22.30
Job Subtotal 1,532.30
Sundries Quantity

DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE FEE

1 68.00
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Bank Details -

BSB: 084 472

A/C. 89 735 8903
Name: RSC Diesels
ABN: 11092 772 819

29-31 Ponzo Street,

Cairns Q 4868

T: 07 4054 5440

k. Info@rscdiesels.com.au
W: wwwirscdiesels.com.au

*This invoice is subject to the Cash Terms of Supply available
on our website www.rscdiesels.com.au and for approved account
holders is subject to our Credit Trading Terms Agreement.

TAX Debtor Code  Rego Build MMYY | Make \ Model Model Code BodyType / Fleet# | Colour
INVOICE No. 450TJK 1210 1 SCANIA \ R-SERIES R 480 LA6X4MNA PRIME
R 63895* First Rego Date Order No. Transmission Serial Number Internal A/C
1076603

Create Date VIN Engine # Serial # Stock #

20-JAN-21 VLURG6X400A9151024 6631709 9151024 ‘

Close Date Contract Expiry Driver Name Driver PH#

03-FEB-21 |0 Kms/hrs | |

Service Advisor Franchise # Kms/hrs Quoted Price Warranty Expiry Selling Dealer Time In

ROSS 1 (1) 18 996700 $120,030.66 0 Kms/hrs

Terms ABN | Mobile Phone | Work Phone Home Phone | Email

30 days from date of sale _

Sundries Quantity
ADMIN, ENVIRO, CONSUMABLE FEE 1 180.00

Total Labour $6,912.00
Total Sublet $0.00
Total Parts $104,838.39
Total Sundry $248.00
Discount Allowed $-3,200.00
Sub Total $108,798.39
GST $10,879.84
Rounding $0.00
Invoice Total $119,678.23
TOTAL DUE $119,678.23





